

\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1219/2019

JUGAL KISHOR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Bhavesh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Shrivastava, APP for State
SI Renu Meena, PS – Aman Vihar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **22.10.2019**

CRL.M.A. 38871/2019 (delay)

For the reasons stated in the application, the delay is condoned.

Application stands allowed accordingly.

CRL.A. 1219/2019

Admit.

List in due course.

Let the trial Court record be requisitioned.

CRL.M. (BAIL) 1873/2019

Notice.

Learned APP accepts notice on behalf of the State and seeks time to place on record the nominal roll.

Let the needful be done atleast three days before the next date of hearing.

List on 17.12.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

OCTOBER 22, 2019/PB