

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1219/2019 and CRL.M.(BAIL) 1873/2019

JUGAL KISHOR Appellant

Through: Mr. Bhavesh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Mr.Kamal Kumar Ghai, APP for State
with S/VS Jugal Kishore, SI Manisha
Sharma, PS – Aman Vihar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

17.12.2019

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 21.01.2020.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 17, 2019

PB