

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1219/2019

JUGAL KISHOR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Bhavesh Kr. Sharma and Mr.
Kuldeep, Advs.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. M.S. Oberoi, APP for the State.
SI Manisha Sharma, P.S.Aman Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% 10.02.2020

CrI. M(B) 1873/2019

Dismissed as withdrawn.

CRL.A. 1219/2019

List in due course in the category of 'Regular Matters'.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2020

ib