



via Video-conferencing

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL. A. 1219/2019**

JUGAL KISHOR

..... Appellant
Through : Mr. Vikrant Bhardwaj,
Advocate for Mr. Bhavesh
Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent
Through : Mr. Raghuvinder Varma, APP
for the State with P.S.I. Anju.
Complainant's brother in-
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

10.11.2020

CRL. M. (BAIL) No. 7807/2020 (for interim suspension of sentence)

Mr. Vikrant Bhardwaj, learned counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Bhavesh Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant, to submit that the latter is unavailable today by reason of a medical emergency in his family; and seeks accommodation.

2. Mr. Raghuvinder Varma, learned APP is present on behalf of the State.



3. The complainant's brother has also joined the video-conference hearing pursuant to the intimation sent under section 439(1-A) Cr.P.C. read with the Delhi High Court Practice Directions dated 24.09.2019.

4. As requested on behalf of counsel for the appellant, list on 05.01.2021, *via* individual web-link.

CRL. A. 1219/2020

5. List in due course on the Regular Board.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

NOVEMBER 10, 2020

j