



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1219/2019**

JUGAL KISHOR

..... Appellant

Through Mr.Bhavesk Kumar Sharma, Adv.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Panna Lal Sharma, APP for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

05.01.2021

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

CrI.M.B. 7807/2020

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 19.01.2021.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 05, 2021/ab