



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1219/2019**

JUGAL KISHOR

..... Appellant

Through : Mr.Bhaves Kr. Sharma, Advocate.
versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through : Ms.Radhika Kolluru, APP for State
with SI Anju, PS Aman Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **19.01.2021**

CRL.M.(BAIL) 7807/2020 (for suspension of sentence)

1. The hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.
2. There is a technical glitch at the end of learned counsel for petitioner.
3. As requested, list on 18.03.2021.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

JANUARY 19, 2021

DU