



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1219/2019

JUGAL KISHOR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Sanjay Mishra, Advocate.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Radhika Kolluru, APP for State
with SI Anju, PS Aman Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **18.03.2021**

CRL.M.(BAIL)7807/2020

1. The learned counsel for the applicant after some arguments intends to withdraw the application.
2. In the circumstances, the application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

MARCH 18, 2021

DU