



\$~41

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.A. 1219/2019**

**JUGAL KISHOR**

..... Appellant  
Through : Mr.Bhavesh Kumar Sharma,  
Advocate.

versus

**STATE**

..... Respondent  
Through : Ms.Radhika Kolluru, APP for State  
with SI Anju, PS Aman Vihar.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA**

**ORDER**

% **26.03.2021**

**CRL.M.(BAIL) 357/2021**

1. This application is filed for suspension of sentence and release of the applicant on bail till disposal of the appeal.
2. Issue notice. Learned APP accepts notice and seeks to file status report. As sought, status report be filed before the next date of hearing with an advance copy thereof to the learned counsel for petitioner through email.
3. The latest nominal roll of petitioner be also requisitioned from the Jail Superintendent. Both the documents be placed on record as well.
4. List on 06.08.2021.

**YOGESH KHANNA, J.**

**MARCH 26, 2021**

*VL*