



(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE)



\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1219/2019**

**JUGAL KISHOR**

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Bhavesh Kr. Sharma, Advocate.

versus

**STATE**

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, APP for the State  
with SI Anju, PS Aman Vihar.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

%

**23.02.2022**

**CRL.M.(BAIL) 357/2021 In CRL.A. 1219/2019**

No time left.

List on 13<sup>th</sup> April 2022.

**RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J**

**FEBRUARY 23, 2022**

*P*