



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 1219/2019

JUGAL KISHOR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Bhavesh Kumar Sharma,
Advocate.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, APP for the State
with SI Anju, PS: Aman Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

15.03.2022

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on the date
already fixed ie.13.04.2022.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

MARCH 15, 2022/So