



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1219/2019**
JUGAL KISHOR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Bhavesh Kumar Sharma and Mr.
Rajesh Kumar Singh, Advocates.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, APP for the State
along with SI Arya, P.S. Aman Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **13.04.2022**

Crl. M. (Bail) No.357/2021

Let fresh nominal roll of the appellant be called from the Jail
Superintendent.

List on 04.05.2022.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

APRIL 13, 2022

A