



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1219/2019**
JUGAL KISHORAppellant

Through: None.

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for State
with Ms. Yusra, Advocate with SI
Komal PS Aman Vihar, Delhi.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

11.12.2025

1. Though on the last date of hearing, learned counsel for appellant was present along with the appellant, however none appears for the appellant today.
2. Renotify on 09.03.2026.
3. In the meantime, the IO is directed to inform the appellant of the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025/rd