



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1219/2019

JUGAL KISHOR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. M.K. Perwez and Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Advocates with appellant in person.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with SI Komal, PS Aman Vihar.
Mr. Rahul Raj, Amicus Curiae.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER
23.04.2026

%

1. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that an application for withdrawing the non-bailable warrant has been filed. However, the said application is not on record.

2. The appellant is present in person. The earlier bond executed stands already forfeited. The sentence shall stand suspended on execution of a fresh bond of ₹25,000/- with two solvent sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the



trial court. He shall deposit the bond amount of 15,000/- out of the earlier bond amount of ₹30,000/-. The appellant shall not commit any offence(s) while on bail. The appellant shall provide his mobile number and residential address to the Station House Officer (SHO) concerned, on which he shall remain available. In case of change of mobile number or residential address, the appellant shall promptly inform the SHO concerned as well as this Court. The appellant shall not directly/indirectly contact the victim or any of the other prosecution witnesses.

3. List on 24.08.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 23, 2026

kd