



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1219/2019**
JUGAL KISHORAppellant

Through: None.

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with SI
Komal, PS Aman Vihar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**
CRL.M.A. 13064/2026 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

2. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.A. 12978/2026

3. There is no representation on behalf of the appellant.

4. As per order dated 23.04.2026, the sentence of the appellant
has already been suspended and the appeal is listed for 24.08.2026.

5. The application stands disposed of.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/rs