



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010422652019
+ **CRL.A. 1219/2019**
JUGAL KISHOR

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. M.K. Perwez, Advocate

versus

STATE

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with SI
Komal

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
24.08.2026

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that the order dated 23.04.2026 has been complied with.
2. List the matter for final hearing on 18.01.2027.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

AUGUST 24, 2026
p'ma